## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 3076-3079/2014 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/11/2013 in RP No. 1-4/2011 passed by the Krishna Water Disputes Tribunal-2 at New Delhi)

STATE OF A.P Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

INDIA

(with appln. (s) for directions and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)

WITH

www.ecourtsindia.com

SLP(C) No. 10498/2011

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 7457-7460/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and Office Report)

Date : 08/10/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA CHANDRA PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D. Srinivas, Adv.Mr. G. Gunapathi, Adv.Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. M. Nargolkar, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. S.S. Rawat, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Rajni Mukhi

Date: 2014.10.09

17:42:34 IST

Reason:

Mr. C.S. Vaidhyanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vidhya Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Ravindar Rao, Adv.

Mr. Krishnamurthi Swami, Adv.

- 2 -

Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anil B. Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.S. Javali, Sr. Adv.

Prof. Ravi Varma Kumar, AG

Mr. Mohan Katarki, Adv.

Mr. Brijesh Kalapppa, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Sharma, Adv.

 ${\tt Mr.}$  Gurudutt Ankolekar, Adv.

www.ecourtsindia.com

Mr. Ranvir Singh, Adv. Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Issue notice on all the special leave petitions and the applications filed therein, returnable within eight weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.

(Suman Jain) Court Master