SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 17551-17554/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/11/2013 in RP No. 3/2011,29/11/2013 in RP No. 4/2011,29/11/2013 in RP No. 1/2011,29/11/2013 in RP No. 2/2011 passed by the Krishna Water Dispute Tribunal)

STATE OF TELANGANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to file SLP and office report) WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 17658/2014

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

Date : 10/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.S. Vidhyanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Ravindar Rao, Adv.

Mr. Krishnamurthi Swami, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anil B. Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.S. Javali, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mohan V. Katarki, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Brijesh Kalappa, Adv.

Mr. Gurudatta Ankolkar, Adv.

Mr. Ranvir Singh, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. D.M. Nargolkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Let this matter be not listed before the Bench in which Hon'ble Mr. Justice N.V. Ramana is a member.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Suman Jain)
COURT MASTER